
*FINAL*

2016 NRA National Open Sectional Match Results 

Challenge period began:  8-16-2016 

Challenge period ended:  8-30-2016 

PLEASE NOTE: 

The challenge period has concluded.  All scores are final and no further changes to the 
results are allowed.  (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.).  It is the 
responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results 
and to notify the Pistol Programs Specialist (Elizabeth Martin at:  bmartin@nrahq.org) of 
any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of the challenge period. 

Ties have been broken for award winners only; in accordance with rule 15 of the 
appropriate NRA Rulebook.  Valid challenges have been addressed and are reflected 
where appropriate. 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

National Championship Gold Tone Medallion 
and 50 award points

National Champion BICKAR, JOHN
MENLO PARK, CA

581MA 

National Championship Silver Tone Medallion 
and 40 award points

Second Place BEYER, SCOTT
LEBANON, IL

570MA 

National Championship Bronze Tone Medallion 
and 30 award points

Third Place BETTERLY, DAVID
SAINT CHARLES, MO

568MA 

Special Award Winners

NRA Lucite AwardWoman Champion CHATTERTON, KATHY
GLEN ROCK, NJ

541MA 

NRA Lucite AwardJunior Champion CHUNG, TONY
DIAMOND BAR, CA

537EX 

NRA Lucite AwardSenior Champion CHATTERTON, KATHY
GLEN ROCK, NJ

541MA 

NRA Lucite AwardGrand Senior Champion REED, RUSSELL
OREGON CITY, OR

521EX 

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

9 award points5631 LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ MA 

7 award points5612 HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA MA 

5 award points5573 PIKMAN, ANATOLY   -   SHORT HILLS, NJ MA 

3 award points5534 MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY MA 

  EXPERT  -  Award Winners

9 award points5631 KOPSTEIN, ADAM   -   RIVERDALE, NJ EX 

7 award points5562 OWSLEY, CODY   -   TONGANOXIE, KS EX 

5 award points5543 WILKINSON, DAVID   -   La Crescent, MN EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  -  Award Winners

9 award points5471 DAVIS, HURDIS   -   MARIETTA, GA SS 

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

9 award points5421 SABALA, BRIAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID MK 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1492016  Indoor National Championships

149 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MASTER 65 - Entries

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA5811. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5702. MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO5683. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5634. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5615. MA 

PIKMAN, ANATOLY   -   SHORT HILLS, NJ5576. MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY5537. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5518. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD551MA 

BROWN, DAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID54710. MA 

CHATTERTON, KATHY   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ54111. MA 

MATHIS, JASON   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA53412. MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD53313. MA 

TANT, JUDY   -   EAST LANSING, MI53214. MA 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ52915. MA 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO52616. MA 

TAYLOR, BRETT   -   LEXINGTON, SC52217. MA 

HERING, TRENTON   -   PHILOMATH, OR51718. MA 

KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN   -   WEST SACRAMENTO, CA517MA 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY51520. MA 

FLOWERS, MICHAEL   -   PORTLAND, OR51421. MA 

  MASTER 65 - Entries

GONG, YAN XIAO   -   Malibu, CA50922. MA 

KRUPP, DAVID   -   FLUSHING, MI50723. MA 

GUSTAFSON, GEORGE   -   POTTERVILLE, MI50224. MA 

LEE, DAVID   -   Fullerton, CA50125. MA 

CHOE, SARAH   -   Los Angeles, CA501MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE50027. MA 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ500MA 

ROTTON, ANDREW   -   CHICO, CA500MA 

CHOI, BRANDON   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA49830. MA 

THOMPSON, DOUGLAS   -   GUINDA, CA49631. MA 

DUNBAR, SCOTT   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA49532. MA 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA49433. MA 

BROWN, SUSAN   -   KIMBERLY, ID49334. MA 

MUMBY, MARILYN   -   GOLDEN, CO48335. MA 

ISTERSBADI, KOLYA   -   Yorba Linda, CA48136. MA 

CHOE, ESTHER   -   Los Angeles, CA47637. MA 

FARRELL, THOMAS   -   RICHMOND, CA47538. MA 

ROPER, SOPHIE   -   KANSAS CITY, KS47239. MA 

WARD, STEVEN   -   OMAHA, NE47040. MA 

THACKSTON, MARC   -   Simpsonville, SC46941. MA 

BOMKAMP, BRENT   -   NORTHPORT, NY46742. MA 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Standard Pistol

149 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MASTER 65 - Entries

DEDIER, STEVE   -   LILBURN, GA46143. MA 

COX, JAMES   -   Chester, SC461MA 

PEARSON, TANA   -   MERIDEN, KS46045. MA 

LIM, ALBERTO   -   SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA45546. MA 

SHELDON, MYRON   -   BUHL, ID45147. MA 

TAMARGO, STEVE   -   GUERNEVILLE, CA44648. MA 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY44349. MA 

WALLIN, KEN   -   SEWARD, NE44250. MA 

POE, ALAN   -   BELLEVUE, NE43751. MA 

HUFF, RONALD   -   SUTTER CREEK, CA43652. MA 

PARK, ANGELA   -   LOS ANGELES, CA42853. MA 

DEWITTE, SKYLAR   -   PETALUMA, CA428MA 

TROMBLEY, AMY   -   CANTON, MI42355. MA 

LEE, EDMUND   -   Yorba Linda, CA41756. MA 

DAVIS, CLINT   -   RUPERT, ID41057. MA 

NOWELL, LEVI   -   LITCHFIELD, IL37358. MA 

ILDERTON, DANIEL   -   SAINT GEORGE, SC36159. MA 

MCLARTY, JOHN   -   SANTA ROSA, CA361MA 

BAGLEY, KENNETH   -   PENNGROVE, CA35961. MA 

CHOI, ASHLEY   -   WALNUT, CA35262. MA 

NEIMAN, MICHAEL   -   HASTINGS, NE27563. MA 

BIFFLE, BARBARA   -   LINCOLN, NE24964. MA 

NEIMAN, VICKI   -   HASTINGS, NE17965. MA 

  EXPERT 42 - Entries

KOPSTEIN, ADAM   -   RIVERDALE, NJ5631. EX 

OWSLEY, CODY   -   TONGANOXIE, KS5562. EX 

WILKINSON, DAVID   -   La Crescent, MN5543. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA5524. EX 

SLEE, STEVEN   -   DIMONDALE, MI5495. EX 

PATERSON, CALEB   -   KANSAS CITY, KS5426. EX 

PHUCHAROEN, THITIPHOP   -   Charleston, SC5417. EX 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY5398. EX 

CHUNG, TONY   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA5379. EX 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE53410. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY53211. EX 

MURPHY, SHANE   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT52712. EX 

PATTON, JOHN   -   NEWBERRY, SC52613. EX 

CHOI, JANICE   -   LOS ANGELES, CA52314. EX 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY523EX 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID52216. EX 

SMITH, WILLIAM   -   ANDERSON, SC522EX 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR52118. EX 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO521EX 

ROZIER, ARTHUR   -   SUWANEE, GA52020. EX 

AHN, JUSTIN   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA51921. EX 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA51822. EX 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ518EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA51724. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO51325. EX 

TIEDEMAN, REID   -   VANCOUVER, WA51126. EX 

MACRABIE, BRIAN   -   WALTON, NY511EX 

PATERSON, RONALD   -   KANSAS CITY, KS50728. EX 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY507EX 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR50030. EX 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ49531. EX 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA49432. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY494EX 

DAVID, LIZ   -   REDWOOD CITY, CA48734. EX 

KAMINSKI, LOIS   -   LANSING, MI48535. EX 

BRUCE, SCOTT   -   GRAND BLANC, MI48436. EX 

GISON, LEO   -   SPRING VALLEY, CA47237. EX 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY46338. EX 

ROWE, RON   -   MASON, MI45939. EX 

SCHMIDT, DENNIS   -   MASON, MI44540. EX 

  EXPERT 42 - Entries

CHRASTIL, FREDRICK   -   LINCOLN, NE44041. EX 

MORALES, RONALD   -   ROCKLIN, CA43242. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER 21 - Entries

DAVIS, HURDIS   -   MARIETTA, GA5471. SS 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA5322. SS 

LUTZ, STEVE   -   TONGANOXIE, KS5273. SS 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA5234. SS 

SMITH, ZACHARY   -   HANAHAN, SC5225. SS 

CHEON, DANIEL   -   La Mirada, CA5216. SS 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR5207. SS 

EMANUELE, JOSEPH   -   MERRICK, NY5148. SS 

KENNEDY, MICHAEL   -   PROVIDENCE VILLAGE, TX5129. SS 

BACON, JAMES   -   LANSING, MI50510. SS 

COLWELL, MICHAEL   -   ENDICOTT, NY50411. SS 

MCCARTHY, RICHARD   -   WINDHAM, NH49712. SS 

VAN EGMOND, NICK   -   FOOTHILL RANCH, CA49413. SS 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL494SS 

NICHOLSON, MARK   -   WHEAT RIDGE, CO494SS 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE48716. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY47217. SS 

DAY, RICHARD   -   PLEASANT LAKE, MI46718. SS 

MCKENDREE, DAVID   -   CLINTON, NY45419. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY43920. SS 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI40821. SS 

  MARKSMAN 21 - Entries

SABALA, BRIAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID5421. MK 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5292. MK 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE5103. MK 

REINER, WILLIAM   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5014. MK 

REINER, CHRIS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ4805. MK 

TARKENTON, ROBERT   -   SAGLE, ID4706. MK 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA470MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY4588. MK 

BLANTON, BEN   -   NEWBERRY, SC4529. MK 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY44110. MK 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR43311. MK 

MASTERS, STEVE   -   RED OAK, IA43212. MK 

TAYLOR, ROBERT   -   ENDICOTT, NY42213. MK 

YANG, ROY   -   Los Angeles, CA40314. MK 

BOGGS, BARTON   -   PAPILLION, NE39215. MK 

MALMAD, DAVID   -   ANAHEIM, CA38616. MK 

BRUCE, JOHN   -   GRAND BLANC, MI38417. MK 

WALL, CHARLES   -   MOUNT OLIVE, IL38318. MK 

BLANTON, BRANDY   -   NEWBERRY, SC37219. MK 

MILZARSKI, WILLIAM   -   BATH, MI26220. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE25321. MK 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 149 - Total Entries

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA5811. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5702. MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO5683. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5634. MA 

KOPSTEIN, ADAM   -   RIVERDALE, NJ563EX 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5616. MA 

PIKMAN, ANATOLY   -   SHORT HILLS, NJ5577. MA 

OWSLEY, CODY   -   TONGANOXIE, KS5568. EX 

WILKINSON, DAVID   -   La Crescent, MN5549. EX 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY55310. MA 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA55211. EX 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD55112. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE551MA 

SLEE, STEVEN   -   DIMONDALE, MI54914. EX 

BROWN, DAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID54715. MA 

DAVIS, HURDIS   -   MARIETTA, GA547SS 

PATERSON, CALEB   -   KANSAS CITY, KS54217. EX 

SABALA, BRIAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID542MK 

PHUCHAROEN, THITIPHOP   -   Charleston, SC54119. EX 

CHATTERTON, KATHY   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ541MA 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY53921. EX 

CHUNG, TONY   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA53722. EX 

MATHIS, JASON   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA53423. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE534EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD53325. MA 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY53226. EX 

TANT, JUDY   -   EAST LANSING, MI532MA 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA532SS 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ52929. MA 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY529MK 

LUTZ, STEVE   -   TONGANOXIE, KS52731. SS 

MURPHY, SHANE   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT527EX 

PATTON, JOHN   -   NEWBERRY, SC52633. EX 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO526MA 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA52335. SS 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY523EX 

CHOI, JANICE   -   LOS ANGELES, CA523EX 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID52238. EX 

TAYLOR, BRETT   -   LEXINGTON, SC522MA 

SMITH, ZACHARY   -   HANAHAN, SC522SS 

SMITH, WILLIAM   -   ANDERSON, SC522EX 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR52142. EX 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO521EX 

CHEON, DANIEL   -   La Mirada, CA521SS 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR52045. SS 

ROZIER, ARTHUR   -   SUWANEE, GA520EX 

AHN, JUSTIN   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA51947. EX 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ51848. EX 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA518EX 

HERING, TRENTON   -   PHILOMATH, OR51750. MA 

KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN   -   WEST SACRAMENTO, CA517MA 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA517EX 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY51553. MA 

FLOWERS, MICHAEL   -   PORTLAND, OR51454. MA 

EMANUELE, JOSEPH   -   MERRICK, NY514SS 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO51356. EX 

KENNEDY, MICHAEL   -   PROVIDENCE VILLAGE, TX51257. SS 

MACRABIE, BRIAN   -   WALTON, NY51158. EX 

TIEDEMAN, REID   -   VANCOUVER, WA511EX 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE51060. MK 

GONG, YAN XIAO   -   Malibu, CA50961. MA 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY50762. EX 

PATERSON, RONALD   -   KANSAS CITY, KS507EX 

KRUPP, DAVID   -   FLUSHING, MI507MA 

BACON, JAMES   -   LANSING, MI50565. SS 

COLWELL, MICHAEL   -   ENDICOTT, NY50466. SS 

GUSTAFSON, GEORGE   -   POTTERVILLE, MI50267. MA 

CHOE, SARAH   -   Los Angeles, CA50168. MA 

REINER, WILLIAM   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ501MK 

LEE, DAVID   -   Fullerton, CA501MA 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR50071. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ500MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE500MA 

ROTTON, ANDREW   -   CHICO, CA500MA 

CHOI, BRANDON   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA49875. MA 

MCCARTHY, RICHARD   -   WINDHAM, NH49776. SS 

THOMPSON, DOUGLAS   -   GUINDA, CA49677. MA 

DUNBAR, SCOTT   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA49578. MA 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ495EX 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA49480. MA 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA494EX 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL494SS 

NICHOLSON, MARK   -   WHEAT RIDGE, CO494SS 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY494EX 

VAN EGMOND, NICK   -   FOOTHILL RANCH, CA494SS 

BROWN, SUSAN   -   KIMBERLY, ID49386. MA 

DAVID, LIZ   -   REDWOOD CITY, CA48787. EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE487SS 

KAMINSKI, LOIS   -   LANSING, MI48589. EX 

BRUCE, SCOTT   -   GRAND BLANC, MI48490. EX 

MUMBY, MARILYN   -   GOLDEN, CO48391. MA 

ISTERSBADI, KOLYA   -   Yorba Linda, CA48192. MA 

REINER, CHRIS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ48093. MK 

CHOE, ESTHER   -   Los Angeles, CA47694. MA 

FARRELL, THOMAS   -   RICHMOND, CA47595. MA 

GISON, LEO   -   SPRING VALLEY, CA47296. EX 

ROPER, SOPHIE   -   KANSAS CITY, KS472MA 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY472SS 

TARKENTON, ROBERT   -   SAGLE, ID47099. MK 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA470MK 

WARD, STEVEN   -   OMAHA, NE470MA 

THACKSTON, MARC   -   Simpsonville, SC469102. MA 

BOMKAMP, BRENT   -   NORTHPORT, NY467103. MA 

DAY, RICHARD   -   PLEASANT LAKE, MI467SS 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY463105. EX 

COX, JAMES   -   Chester, SC461106. MA 

DEDIER, STEVE   -   LILBURN, GA461MA 

PEARSON, TANA   -   MERIDEN, KS460108. MA 

ROWE, RON   -   MASON, MI459109. EX 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY458110. MK 

LIM, ALBERTO   -   SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA455111. MA 

MCKENDREE, DAVID   -   CLINTON, NY454112. SS 

BLANTON, BEN   -   NEWBERRY, SC452113. MK 

SHELDON, MYRON   -   BUHL, ID451114. MA 

TAMARGO, STEVE   -   GUERNEVILLE, CA446115. MA 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 149 - Total Entries

SCHMIDT, DENNIS   -   MASON, MI445116. EX 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY443117. MA 

WALLIN, KEN   -   SEWARD, NE442118. MA 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY441119. MK 

CHRASTIL, FREDRICK   -   LINCOLN, NE440120. EX 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY439121. SS 

POE, ALAN   -   BELLEVUE, NE437122. MA 

HUFF, RONALD   -   SUTTER CREEK, CA436123. MA 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR433124. MK 

MASTERS, STEVE   -   RED OAK, IA432125. MK 

MORALES, RONALD   -   ROCKLIN, CA432EX 

DEWITTE, SKYLAR   -   PETALUMA, CA428127. MA 

PARK, ANGELA   -   LOS ANGELES, CA428MA 

TROMBLEY, AMY   -   CANTON, MI423129. MA 

TAYLOR, ROBERT   -   ENDICOTT, NY422130. MK 

LEE, EDMUND   -   Yorba Linda, CA417131. MA 

DAVIS, CLINT   -   RUPERT, ID410132. MA 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI408133. SS 

YANG, ROY   -   Los Angeles, CA403134. MK 

BOGGS, BARTON   -   PAPILLION, NE392135. MK 

MALMAD, DAVID   -   ANAHEIM, CA386136. MK 

BRUCE, JOHN   -   GRAND BLANC, MI384137. MK 

WALL, CHARLES   -   MOUNT OLIVE, IL383138. MK 

NOWELL, LEVI   -   LITCHFIELD, IL373139. MA 

BLANTON, BRANDY   -   NEWBERRY, SC372140. MK 

MCLARTY, JOHN   -   SANTA ROSA, CA361141. MA 

ILDERTON, DANIEL   -   SAINT GEORGE, SC361MA 

BAGLEY, KENNETH   -   PENNGROVE, CA359143. MA 

CHOI, ASHLEY   -   WALNUT, CA352144. MA 

NEIMAN, MICHAEL   -   HASTINGS, NE275145. MA 

MILZARSKI, WILLIAM   -   BATH, MI262146. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE253147. MK 

BIFFLE, BARBARA   -   LINCOLN, NE249148. MA 

NEIMAN, VICKI   -   HASTINGS, NE179149. MA 


